



Department of Public Works and Highways
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PROGRAM 2018
ITEMIZED LIST OF GOODS 2018
(FINAL)

Name of Office:
 Division/District/City

DPWH Regional Office No. VIII

	ITEM & SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL CALENDAR		DISTRIBUTION BY QUARTERS							
				QTY	AMOUNT	1ST QUARTER		2ND QUARTER		3RD QUARTER		4TH QUARTER	
						QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT	QTY	AMOUNT
	<u>AIRCONDITIONING AND AIRCONDITIONING SYSTEMS</u>												
1	Aircondition, Package Type	unit	68,000.00	3	204,000.00	3	204,000.00		-		-		-
2	Aircondition, 1-split type (cabinet, 3-toner)	unit	81,250.00	1	81,250.00	1	81,250.00		-		-		-
3	Aircondition, 2-split type (cabinet, 3-toner)	unit	162,500.00	1	162,500.00	1	162,500.00		-		-		-
4	Aircondition, Window Type	unit	25,000.00	2	50,000.00	2	50,000.00		-		-		-
5	Aircondition, Window Type, 1 HP	unit	20,000.00	1	20,000.00	1	20,000.00		-		-		-
	SUB-TOTAL				517,750.00		517,750.00		-		-		-
	<u>AIRCONDITIONING MAINTENANCE SERVICES</u>												
1	Aircon Cleaning Service	job	500.00	54	27,000.00	18	9,000.00		-	18	9,000.00	18	9,000.00
2	Aircon Preventive Maintenance (Freon Charging)	pc.	2,000.00	56	112,000.00	14	28,000.00	14	28,000.00	14	28,000.00	14	28,000.00
3	Maintenance for Aircon, Package Type	lot	10,000.00	8	80,000.00	5	50,000.00		-	3	30,000.00		-
4	Maintenance for Aircon, Window Type	lot	10,000.00	10	100,000.00	4	40,000.00	2	20,000.00	4	40,000.00		-
	SUB-TOTAL				319,000.00		127,000.00		48,000.00		107,000.00		37,000.00
	<u>APPLIANCES</u>												
1	Electric Burner, 1 burners	unit	3,000.00	1	3,000.00	1	3,000.00		-		-		-
2	Rice Cooker, 8 cups	unit	2,600.00	1	2,600.00	1	2,600.00		-		-		-
3	Rice Cooker, 14 cups	unit	4,500.00	2	9,000.00	2	9,000.00		-		-		-
4	Sound System (Amplifier, Speakers, Microphone)	set	45,000.00	1	45,000.00	1	45,000.00		-		-		-
5	Stove, 1 burner w/ gas tank	unit	2,500.00	1	2,500.00	1	2,500.00		-		-		-
6	Stove, 2-burner w/ gas tank	unit	4,500.00	1	4,500.00	1	4,500.00		-		-		-
7	Television Set, flat screen, 28"	set	45,000.00	1	45,000.00	1	45,000.00		-		-		-
8	Television Set, flat screen, 32"	unit	18,000.00	1	18,000.00	1	18,000.00		-		-		-
9	Water Dispenser (hot and cold)	unit	9,000.00	4	36,000.00	4	36,000.00		-		-		-
	SUB-TOTAL				165,600.00		165,600.00		-		-		-
	<u>COMPUTER FURNITURE</u>												
1	Computer Table, steel frame with drawer	unit	7,500.00	16	120,000.00	14	105,000.00		-	2	15,000.00		-
2	Computer Chair, w/o Arms, rotary and adjustable	unit	3,000.00	8	24,000.00	8	24,000.00		-		-		-
3	Computer Chair, Gas Left w/ Arms	unit	1,500.00	4	6,000.00		-		-	4	6,000.00		-
	SUB-TOTAL				150,000.00		129,000.00		-		21,000.00		-
	<u>CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SUPPLIES</u>												
1	2x2x12, S4S	pc.	350.00	10	3,500.00	10	3,500.00		-		-		-
2	1x2x8, S4S	pc.	250.00	8	2,000.00	8	2,000.00		-		-		-
3	3/4" Marine Plywood	pc.	1,000.00	6	6,000.00	6	6,000.00		-		-		-
4	Air Compressor, 250 cfm	pc.	15,000.00	1	15,000.00	1	15,000.00		-		-		-
5	Air Compressor Hose (20 meters)	ea	2,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00		-		-		-

6	Angle Bar, 1/4" x 3" x 3", 20'	pc.	4,000.00	10	40,000.00	10	40,000.00		-		-		-
7	Ball Hammer	pc.	500.00	2	1,000.00	2	1,000.00		-		-		-
8	Bench Grinder	ea	10,000.00	1	10,000.00	1	10,000.00		-		-		-
9	Blow Torch	pc.	5,000.00	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00		-		-		-
10	Borax, welding rod	can	500.00	1	500.00	1	500.00		-		-		-
11	Box Wrench, HD set (Nos. 12-36mm)	set	12,000.00	1	12,000.00	1	12,000.00		-		-		-
12	Bronze Rod	pc.	80.00	50	4,000.00	50	4,000.00		-		-		-
13	Chain Block, HD, 5 tons	pc.	8,000.00	2	16,000.00	2	16,000.00		-		-		-
14	Combination Wrench, HD set (Nos. 12-36mm)	set	12,500.00	2	25,000.00	2	25,000.00		-		-		-
15	CWN 1/2"	kh	40.00	3	120.00	3	120.00		-		-		-
16	CWN 1-1/2"	kg.	60.00	1	60.00	1	60.00		-		-		-
17	CWN 2"	kg.	60.00	1	60.00	1	60.00		-		-		-
18	CWN 3"	kd.	40.00	4	160.00	4	160.00		-		-		-
19	CWN 4"	kg.	40.00	7	280.00	7	280.00		-		-		-
20	Door Knob	pc.	500.00	6	3,000.00	6	3,000.00		-		-		-
21	Drive Power Handle, 3/4 x 20	pc.	1,500.00	1	1,500.00	1	1,500.00		-		-		-
22	Electric Drill	ea	12,000.00	2	24,000.00	2	24,000.00		-		-		-
23	Faucet	pc.	250.00	8	2,000.00	8	2,000.00		-		-		-
24	Filter Strap Wrench	pc.	500.00	2	1,000.00	2	1,000.00		-		-		-
25	Flat White - QDE	gal.	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00		-		-		-
26	Figure 8 Road Cleat	pc.	590.00	600	354,000.00	150	88,500.00	150	88,500.00	150	88,500.00	150	88,500.00
27	GA.25 Corrugated GI Sheet, 10ft.	pc.	380.00	10	3,800.00	10	3,800.00		-		-		-
28	Gage Pole (calibrated), 2x6x10 (Yakal)	pc.s.	790.00	60	47,400.00	60	47,400.00		-		-		-
29	Gasket Maker	tube	150.00	2	300.00	2	300.00		-		-		-
30	GI Coupling, 1"	pc.	50.00	9	450.00	9	450.00		-		-		-
31	Grease Gun	pc.	4,000.00	1	4,000.00	1	4,000.00		-		-		-
32	Grinding Compound	set	300.00	2	600.00	2	600.00		-		-		-
33	Hacksaw	set	485.00	3	1,455.00	3	1,455.00		-		-		-
34	Hammer	pc.	580.00	6	3,480.00	6	3,480.00		-		-		-
35	Hard hat, white heavy duty w/DPWH Logo	pc.	350.00	27	9,450.00	27	9,450.00		-		-		-
36	Jack, crocodile, 5 tons, heavy-duty	ea	10,000.00	1	10,000.00	1	10,000.00		-		-		-
37	Jack, hydraulic, 15 tons	ea	10,000.00	1	10,000.00	1	10,000.00		-		-		-
38	Jack, transmission	pc.	10,000.00	1	10,000.00	1	10,000.00		-		-		-
39	Flat Bar, 1/4", 2" x 20'	pc.	3,000.00	10	30,000.00	10	30,000.00		-		-		-
40	Lettering Brush	pc.	50.00	24	1,200.00	6	300.00	6	300.00	6	300.00	6	300.00
41	Life vest, jacket	pc.	500.00	27	13,500.00	21	10,500.00		-	6	3,000.00		-
42	Lock Remover	pc.	400.00	2	800.00	2	800.00		-		-		-
43	Long Nose (8 inches)	pc.	400.00	2	800.00	2	800.00		-		-		-
44	Marine Plywood, 1/4"	pc.	450.00	20	9,000.00	20	9,000.00		-		-		-
45	Open Wrench, HD set (Nos. 12-36mm)	set	12,000.00	1	12,000.00	1	12,000.00		-		-		-
46	Oxy-Acetylene (contents only)	set	4,000.00	8	32,000.00	6	24,000.00		-	2	8,000.00		-
47	Overhead Crane, 20 tons	set	50,000.00	1	50,000.00	1	50,000.00		-		-		-
48	Oxy-Acetylene Outfit	set	6,000.00	6	36,000.00	6	36,000.00		-		-		-
49	Paint, QDE, Simi-Gloss	gal.	600.00	2	1,200.00	2	1,200.00		-		-		-
50	Paint, QDE, Light Blue	gal.	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00		-		-		-

51	Paint, QDE, white	gal.	600.00	16	9,600.00	4	2,400.00	4	2,400.00	4	2,400.00	4	2,400.00
52	Paint, QDE, Black	quarts	250.00	16	4,000.00	4	1,000.00	4	1,000.00	4	1,000.00	4	1,000.00
53	Paint QDE, red	quarts	250.00	16	4,000.00	4	1,000.00	4	1,000.00	4	1,000.00	4	1,000.00
54	Paint Brush, 4"	pc.	75.00	36	2,700.00	12	900.00	4	300.00	12	900.00	8	600.00
55	Paint Brush, 1/2"	pc.	25.00	48	1,200.00	16	400.00	8	200.00	16	400.00	8	200.00
56	Paint Thinner	btl	50.00	28	1,400.00	8	400.00	4	200.00	8	400.00	8	400.00
57	Pipe Wrench, HD, 48 inches	pc.	6,000.00	2	12,000.00	2	12,000.00		-		-		-
58	Push Drill	ea	10,000.00	1	10,000.00	1	10,000.00		-		-		-
59	Rainboots, black, rubber	pair	500.00	27	13,500.00	27	13,500.00		-		-		-
60	Raincoat with DPWH Logo	pc.	500.00	27	13,500.00	27	13,500.00		-		-		-
61	Reflectorized Vest	pc.	150.00	24	3,600.00	24	3,600.00		-		-		-
62	Reflectorized Traffic Cone	pc.	1,000.00	6	6,000.00	6	6,000.00		-		-		-
63	Road Tubes	pc.	9,100.00	400	3,640,000.00	100	910,000.00	100	910,000.00	100	910,000.00	100	910,000.00
64	Roll Nylon Rope No. 16	roll	400.00	2	800.00	2	800.00		-		-		-
65	Rope, 1/4 "dia.	mtrs.	75.00	100	7,500.00	100	7,500.00		-		-		-
66	Safety Trafic vest, reflectorized orange	pc.	200.00	27	5,400.00	27	5,400.00		-		-		-
67	Sand Paper	pc.	25.00	200	5,000.00	200	5,000.00		-		-		-
68	Saw, 6"	pc.	250.00	2	500.00	2	500.00		-		-		-
69	Screw Driver (Flat)	set	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00		-		-		-
70	Screw Driver (Philip)	set	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00		-		-		-
71	Screw Driver, long	pc.	149.40	1	149.40	1	149.40		-		-		-
72	Side Cutter, big	pc.	350.00	1	350.00	1	350.00		-		-		-
73	Shovel	pc.	650.00	10	6,500.00	6	3,900.00		-	4	2,600.00		-
74	Socket Wrench Set, 3/4 drive (Nos. 22-42mm)	set	10,000.00	1	10,000.00	1	10,000.00		-		-		-
75	Soldering Iron	pc.	2,000.00	1	2,000.00	1	2,000.00		-		-		-
76	Solvent Cement 100c	can	45.00	2	90.00	2	90.00		-		-		-
77	Steel Plate, gauge 18	sheet	4,000.00	20	80,000.00	10	40,000.00		-	10	40,000.00		-
78	Table Vise, HD 16 inches	pc.	5,000.00	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00		-		-		-
79	Teplon Tape	roll	30.00	12	360.00	12	360.00		-		-		-
80	Toilet Valve Assembly	set	500.00	10	5,000.00	10	5,000.00		-		-		-
81	Torque Wrench, heavy-duty	pc.	7,000.00	2	14,000.00	2	14,000.00		-		-		-
82	Umbrella Nails	kg.	70.00	4	280.00	4	280.00		-		-		-
83	Villamoid Gasket	roll	3,500.00	2	7,000.00	2	7,000.00		-		-		-
84	Vulca Seal	cans	150.00	10	1,500.00	9	1,350.00		-	1	150.00		-
85	Welding Machine, diesel engine drive, 350 amp	set	30,000.00	1	30,000.00	1	30,000.00		-		-		-
86	Welding Outfit	set	4,000.00	6	24,000.00	6	24,000.00		-		-		-
87	Welding Rod	kg	250.00	50	12,500.00	50	12,500.00		-		-		-
88	Welding Rod, bronze	pc.	100.00	20	2,000.00	20	2,000.00		-		-		-
89	Wrench, socket, metric, sizes 8-32 (1/2 drive)	set	5,000.00	2	10,000.00	2	10,000.00		-		-		-
90	No more nails liquid	bottle		10	-	6	-		-	4	-		-
91	Wireless buzzer	set		2		1			-	1	-		-
SUB-TOTAL					4,769,444.40		1,702,494.40		1,003,900.00		1,058,650.00		1,004,400.00
<u>ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES</u>													
1	40 Amperes, Surface Type	pc.	554.00	3	1,662.00	3	1,662.00		-		-		-
2	50 Amperes (Plug-in)	pair	554.00	1	554.00	1	554.00		-		-		-

3	100 Amperes (Plug-in)	pair	1,244.00	1	1,244.00	1	1,244.00		-		-		-
4	10 Holer (Panel Board)	box	1,375.00	1	1,375.00	1	1,375.00		-		-		-
5	9 Volt Battery Charger	pc.	1,500.00	1	1,500.00	1	1,500.00		-		-		-
6	9 Volt Rechargeable Battery	pc.	250.00	25	6,250.00	10	2,500.00	10	2,500.00	5	1,250.00		-
7	3A Rechargeable Battery w/ Charger	pc.	1,250.00	1	1,250.00	1	1,250.00		-		-		-
8	Auto Voltage Regulator, 2500 watts	unit	6,000.00	4	24,000.00	4	24,000.00		-		-		-
9	Battery, AA	pc.	35.00	388	13,580.00	97	3,395.00	97	3,395.00	97	3,395.00	97	3,395.00
10	Battery, AAA	pc.	40.00	396	15,840.00	102	4,080.00	90	3,600.00	102	4,080.00	102	4,080.00
11	Battery, AA, rechargeable	pc.	150.00	64	9,600.00	20	3,000.00	12	1,800.00	18	2,700.00	14	2,100.00
12	Battery, AA, rechargeable (2 pc.s.), heavy duty	pack	600.00	22	13,200.00	22	13,200.00		-		-		-
13	Battery, AA, rechargeable with charger	set	2,800.00	4	11,200.00	4	11,200.00		-		-		-
14	Battery, AAA, rechargeable	pc.	250.00	16	4,000.00	16	4,000.00		-		-		-
15	Battery, AAA, rechargeable with charger	set	2,800.00	4	11,200.00	4	11,200.00		-		-		-
16	Battery, AAA, pack of 12	pack	700.00	2	1,400.00	2	1,400.00		-		-		-
17	Circuit Breaker, Plug-in, 15 amperes	set	495.00	4	1,980.00	2	990.00		-	2	990.00		-
18	Circuit Breaker, 15 Amperes, w/ box surface type	set	457.00	3	1,371.00	3	1,371.00		-		-		-
19	Circuit Breaker, 30 Amperes, w/ box surface type	set	500.00	2	1,000.00	2	1,000.00		-		-		-
20	Clam Meter	pc.	850.00	1	850.00	1	850.00		-		-		-
21	Convenience Outlet, 3G	pc.	150.00	5	750.00	5	750.00		-		-		-
22	Cutter Side	pc.	250.00	1	250.00	1	250.00		-		-		-
23	Electrical Tape, black	roll	20.00	30	600.00	18	360.00	3	60.00	6	120.00	3	60.00
24	Electrical Tape, blue	roll	20.00	25	500.00	20	400.00		-	5	100.00		-
25	Electrical Tape, Yellow	roll	20.00	26	520.00	16	320.00		-	10	200.00		-
26	Electrical Tape, big	pc.	70.00	38	2,660.00	27	1,890.00	3	210.00	5	350.00	3	210.00
27	Emergency Light, , heavy-duty, rechargeable	pc.	1,200.00	13	15,600.00	13	15,600.00		-		-		-
28	Extension Wire	mtr.	35.00	300	10,500.00	250	8,750.00		-	50	1,750.00		-
29	Extension Wire, 6mtrs, 6-outlet, heavy-duty	set	500.00	4	2,000.00	4	2,000.00		-		-		-
30	Extension Wire, 4-gang, heavy duty, 16mtrs.	set	400.00	7	2,800.00	7	2,800.00		-		-		-
31	Extension Wire, 4-gang (w/ on and off switch), 16mtrs.	set	800.00	24	19,200.00	20	16,000.00	4	3,200.00		-		-
32	Flashlight, heavy duty, rechargeable, LED	pc.	640.00	15	9,600.00	11	7,040.00		-	4	2,560.00		-
33	Fluorescent Bulb, 11 watts	pc.	150.00	10	1,500.00	10	1,500.00		-		-		-
34	Fluorescent Bulb, 18 watts	pc.	125.00	10	1,250.00		-	10	1,250.00		-		-
35	Fluorescent Bulb, 20 watts	pc.	250.00	24	6,000.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00	6	1,500.00
36	Fluorescent Lamp, 14 watts	pc.	250.00	8	2,000.00	8	2,000.00		-		-		-
37	Fluorescent Lamp, 28 watts	pc.	300.00	20	6,000.00	10	3,000.00	5	1,500.00	5	1,500.00		-
38	Fluorescent Tube, 28 watts	tube	90.00	12	1,080.00	6	540.00	6	540.00		-		-
39	Fluorescent Tube, 40W, 250V	pc.	200.00	10	2,000.00	10	2,000.00		-		-		-
40	Gang Outlet	pc.	40.00	10	400.00	10	400.00		-		-		-
41	Gang Outlet, 2 Outlet, Flash-Type	set	160.00	2	320.00	2	320.00		-		-		-
42	Gang Outlet (4 Outlet)	pc.	100.00	13	1,300.00	13	1,300.00		-		-		-
43	GI Elbow 1/2	pc.	40.00	3	120.00	3	120.00		-		-		-
44	GI Tee 1x1 x 1 1/2	pc.	30.00	1	30.00	1	30.00		-		-		-
45	GI Union 1"	pc.	38.00	5	190.00	2	76.00	1	38.00	1	38.00	1	38.00
46	Hacksaw (frame & blade)	pc.	485.00	1	485.00	1	485.00		-		-		-
47	Hammer (ball and claw)	pc.	550.00	1	550.00	1	550.00		-		-		-

48	Insulated Staple No. 1	box	66.00	7	462.00	4	264.00	1	66.00	1	66.00	1	66.00
49	LED Bulb, 7 Watts	pc.	195.00	220	42,900.00	70	13,650.00	50	9,750.00	50	9,750.00	50	9,750.00
50	LED Bulb, 7 Watts, threaded	pc.	250.00	120	30,000.00	45	11,250.00	25	6,250.00	25	6,250.00	25	6,250.00
51	LED Bulb, 10 watts	pc.	200.00	132	26,400.00	48	9,600.00	28	5,600.00	28	5,600.00	28	5,600.00
52	LED Bulb, 60W, 250V	pc.	370.00	20	7,400.00	20	7,400.00		-		-		-
53	Moldflex, 1/2 dia.	mtr.	17.00	20	340.00	20	340.00		-		-		-
54	Multitester	pc.	500.00	1	500.00	1	500.00		-		-		-
55	PDX #10	mtr.	88.00	4	352.00	4	352.00		-		-		-
56	PDX #12	mtr.	58.00	5	290.00	5	290.00		-		-		-
57	PDX #14	mtr.	46.00	25	1,150.00	25	1,150.00		-		-		-
58	PE Pipe	mtr.	32.00	10	320.00	10	320.00		-		-		-
59	Phillips Screw, long	pc.	140.00	1	140.00	1	140.00		-		-		-
60	PL Bulb, 18 watts	pc.	150.00	50	7,500.00	25	3,750.00		-	25	3,750.00		-
61	Plier, long nose	pc.	310.00	1	310.00	1	310.00		-		-		-
62	Plug Adapter	pc.	100.00	4	400.00	4	400.00		-		-		-
63	PVC Clip 1/2"	pc.	10.00	50	500.00	50	500.00		-		-		-
64	Rubber Tape	pc.	25.00	20	500.00	11	275.00	3	75.00	3	75.00	3	75.00
65	Rubber Tape, big	roll	162.00	6	972.00	6	972.00		-		-		-
66	Staple Wire No. 1	box	75.00	1	75.00	1	75.00		-		-		-
67	Study Lamp w/ Clip	pc.	150.00	40	6,000.00	20	3,000.00		-	20	3,000.00		-
68	Surface Type Plastic Box (1x2x4 inch)	pc.	70.00	3	210.00	3	210.00		-		-		-
69	Teflon Tape	pc.	39.00	11	429.00	7	273.00	2	78.00	1	39.00	1	39.00
70	TW Stranded Wire #8	mtr.	64.00	50	3,200.00	50	3,200.00		-		-		-
71	TW Stranded Wire #10	mtr.	44.00	50	2,200.00	50	2,200.00		-		-		-
72	TW Stranded Wire #12	mtr.	27.00	160	4,320.00	160	4,320.00		-		-		-
73	TW Wire No. 10, 150m/box	box	3,500.00	1	3,500.00	1	3,500.00		-		-		-
74	Universal Adaptor	pc.	100.00	12	1,200.00	9	900.00	1	100.00	1	100.00	1	100.00
75	Utility Box (2x4), orange, plastic	pc.	50.00	10	500.00	4	200.00	2	100.00	2	100.00	2	100.00
	SUB-TOTAL				353,331.00		229,093.00		41,612.00		49,263.00		33,363.00
	FUEL/FUEL ADDITIVES AND LUBRICANTS												
1	Automatic Transmission Fluid (24-units serviceable)	ltr.	500.00	48	24,000.00	12	6,000.00	12	6,000.00	12	6,000.00	12	6,000.00
2	Automatic Transmission Fluid (4-units serviceable)	ltr.	500.00	48	24,000.00	12	6,000.00	12	6,000.00	12	6,000.00	12	6,000.00
3	Brake Fluid (24-units Serviceable)	ltr.	250.00	48	12,000.00	12	3,000.00	12	3,000.00	12	3,000.00	12	3,000.00
4	Brake Fluid (4-units Serviceable)	ltr.	250.00	48	12,000.00	12	3,000.00	12	3,000.00	12	3,000.00	12	3,000.00
5	Diesel Fuel	ltr.	40.00	2E+05	7,980,000.00	49515	1,980,600.00	###	1,990,200.00	49995	1,999,800.00	50235	2,009,400.00
6	Engine Diesel/Gasoline Oil 30	ltr.	300.00	80	24,000.00	20	6,000.00	20	6,000.00	20	6,000.00	20	6,000.00
7	Engine Diesel/Gasoline Oil 40	ltr.	300.00	176	52,800.00	44	13,200.00	44	13,200.00	44	13,200.00	44	13,200.00
8	Engine Oil No. 40	pc.	225.00	30	6,750.00	4	900.00		-	12	2,700.00	14	3,150.00
9	Engine Oil 15W40	ltr.	300.00	684	205,200.00	342	102,600.00	6	1,800.00	336	100,800.00		-
10	Engine Oil (Castro Semi-Synthetic) X	ltr.	300.00	63	18,900.00	63	18,900.00		-		-		-
11	Gasoline Fuel	ltr.	45.00	1200	54,000.00	300	13,500.00	300	13,500.00	300	13,500.00	300	13,500.00
12	Gear Oil (for Toyota HiLux SGM-885/SGM-909)	ltr.	400.00	12	4,800.00	6	2,400.00		-	6	2,400.00		-
13	Gear Oil 90	pc.	300.00	14	4,200.00	11	3,300.00		-		-	3	900.00
14	Gear Oil 140	ltr.	240.00	100	24,000.00	50	12,000.00		-	50	12,000.00		-
15	Grease	ltr.	450.00	7	3,150.00	2	900.00	1	450.00	2	900.00	2	900.00

16	Hydraulic Oil 10	ltr.	300.00	240	72,000.00	110	33,000.00	10	3,000.00	110	33,000.00	10	3,000.00
17	Synthetic Oil, 10W-40 (Toyota HiLux SGM-885/SGM-909)	ltr.	450.00	32	14,400.00	18	8,100.00		-	14	6,300.00		-
	SUB-TOTAL				8,536,200.00		2,213,400.00		2,046,150.00		2,208,600.00		2,068,050.00
	<i>FURNITURE & FIXTURES</i>												
1	Clerical Tables w/ Side Table & Mobile Drawer (beige)	set	15,850.00	5	79,250.00	5	79,250.00		-		-		-
2	Clerical Chair with arm	pc.	3,750.00	17	63,750.00	17	63,750.00		-		-		-
3	Conference Table with Chairs (10 seaters)	set	36,000.00	1	36,000.00	1	36,000.00		-		-		-
4	Long Sofa	set	15,000.00	1	15,000.00	1	15,000.00		-		-		-
5	Office Chair HF-807GLA	pc.	2,990.00	15	44,850.00	15	44,850.00		-		-		-
6	Office Table	pc.	10,500.00	10	105,000.00	10	105,000.00		-		-		-
7	Executive Table, Sr.	pc.	19,000.00	1	19,000.00	1	19,000.00		-		-		-
8	Executive Chair with arm	pc.	5,650.00	1	5,650.00	1	5,650.00		-		-		-
9	Receiving Chair (Gray Sofa)	pc.	10,000.00	1	10,000.00	1	10,000.00		-		-		-
10	Visitor's Chair	pc.	1,900.00	1	1,900.00	1	1,900.00		-		-		-
11	Visitor's Chair and Center Table	set	31,000.00	1	31,000.00	1	31,000.00		-		-		-
12	Telephone Table	pc.	3,000.00	3	9,000.00	3	9,000.00		-		-		-
	SUB-TOTAL				420,400.00		420,400.00		-		-		-
	<i>INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY</i>												
1	AutoCad 2017	pc.	150,000.00	7	1,050,000.00	7	1,050,000.00		-		-		-
2	AutoCad Civil 3D	pc.	105,000.00	5	525,000.00	5	525,000.00		-		-		-
3	Computer, Desktop	unit	75,000.00	12	900,000.00	12	900,000.00		-		-		-
4	Computer, Desktop, i5	unit	99,500.00	1	99,500.00	1	99,500.00		-		-		-
5	Computer, Desktop with complete accessories (table & chair)	set	84,500.00	1	84,500.00	1	84,500.00		-		-		-
6	Computer Laptop (for application use)	unit	70,000.00	1	70,000.00	1	70,000.00		-		-		-
7	Computer Laptop (for admin use)	unit	70,000.00	1	70,000.00	1	70,000.00		-		-		-
8	Copier Machine	unit	250,000.00	1	250,000.00		-	1	250,000.00		-		-
9	Fax Machine	unit	8,500.00	1	8,500.00	1	8,500.00		-		-		-
10	Fax Machine w/ cutter	unit	10,000.00	3	30,000.00	3	30,000.00		-		-		-
11	Laptop, i7	unit	80,000.00	6	480,000.00	6	480,000.00		-		-		-
12	GNSS Base and Rover	unit	70,000.00	1	70,000.00	1	70,000.00		-		-		-
13	Laptop	unit	70,000.00	5	350,000.00	5	350,000.00		-		-		-
14	Civil 3D Program	set	400,000.00	2	800,000.00	2	800,000.00		-		-		-
15	Digital Camera	unit	34,000.00	8	272,000.00	8	272,000.00		-		-		-
16	Digital Camera with accessories (i.e. memory card)	set	45,000.00	5	225,000.00	5	225,000.00		-		-		-
17	Drone Program	unit	1,500,000.00	1	1,500,000.00	1	1,500,000.00		-		-		-
18	DSLR Camera (high-end)	set	60,000.00	3	180,000.00	3	180,000.00		-		-		-
19	DSLR Camera, EOS 70D Battery	pc.	3,500.00	1	3,500.00	1	3,500.00		-		-		-
20	DSLR Camera, EOS, 1100d w/ 16GB memory	pc.	30,000.00	1	30,000.00	1	30,000.00		-		-		-
21	LCD Projector (IT specs)	set	85,000.00	1	85,000.00	1	85,000.00		-		-		-
22	Printer with Continuous Ink	unit	15,000.00	6	90,000.00	6	90,000.00		-		-		-
23	Printer/Scanner/Copier, A3 Paper	unit	20,000.00	4	80,000.00	4	80,000.00		-		-		-
24	Printer w/ scanner, colored, continuous ink	set	6,000.00	7	42,000.00	7	42,000.00		-		-		-
25	Smartphone (for geotagging)	unit	50,000.00	3	150,000.00	3	150,000.00		-		-		-
26	GEO-5 (for RMS)	pc.	60,000.00	1	60,000.00	1	60,000.00		-		-		-

	SUB-TOTAL				7,505,000.00		7,255,000.00		250,000.00		-		-
	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PARTS & ACCESSORIES												
1	Battery, DSLR Camera (LP-E10)	pc.	3,000.00	1	3,000.00	1	3,000.00		-		-		-
2	Computer Ink, EPSON L550 Refill	set	1,500.00	12	18,000.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00
3	Computer Ink, EPSON L1300	set	1,500.00	12	18,000.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00
4	Computer Ink, HD Deskjet 1515 (Black)	set	1,500.00	4512	6,768,000.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00	3	4,500.00
5	Computer Ink, HD Deskjet 1515 (Colored)	set	2,500.00	7512	18,780,000.00	3	7,500.00	3	7,500.00	3	7,500.00	3	7,500.00
6	Computer Ink Cartridge, HP Design Jet 711, black	pc.	1,995.00	53	105,735.00	23	45,885.00	12	23,940.00	12	23,940.00	6	11,970.00
7	Computer Ink Cartridge, HP Design Jet 711, cyan	pc.	1,995.00	52	103,740.00	17	33,915.00	17	33,915.00	11	21,945.00	7	13,965.00
8	Computer Ink Cartridge, HP Design Jet 711, magenta	pc.	1,995.00	60	119,700.00	28	55,860.00	16	31,920.00	10	19,950.00	6	11,970.00
9	Computer Ink Cartridge, HP Design Jet 711, yellow	pc.	1,995.00	52	103,740.00	20	39,900.00	16	31,920.00	10	19,950.00	6	11,970.00
10	Computer Ink Cartridge, HP Laserjet P1102(85A)	unit	3,500.00	48	168,000.00	12	42,000.00	12	42,000.00	12	42,000.00	12	42,000.00
11	Computer Ink, HP Officejet 932XL black (1000 pages)	pc.	2,125.00	39	82,875.00	19	40,375.00	5	10,625.00	10	21,250.00	5	10,625.00
12	Computer Ink, HP Officejet 933XL cyan (825 pages)	pc.	995.00	34	33,830.00	14	13,930.00	5	4,975.00	10	9,950.00	5	4,975.00
13	Computer Ink, HP Officejet 933XL magenta (825 pages)	pc.	995.00	45	44,775.00	15	14,925.00	10	9,950.00	15	14,925.00	5	4,975.00
14	Computer Ink, HP Officejet 933XL yellow (825 pages)	pc.	995.00	39	38,805.00	13	12,935.00	8	7,960.00	13	12,935.00	5	4,975.00
15	Computer Mouse, USB Type	pc.	350.00	32	11,200.00	23	8,050.00	3	1,050.00	3	1,050.00	3	1,050.00
16	Copy Print Ink, Black, DX2430 (for Risograph)	pc.	3,000.00	6	18,000.00	6	18,000.00		-		-		-
17	External Hard Drive, 1TB	pc.	4,000.00	39	156,000.00	28	112,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00	5	20,000.00
18	External Hard Drive, 2TB	pc.	9,000.00	3	27,000.00	2	18,000.00		-	1	9,000.00		-
19	Flash Drive, 8GB	pc.	450.00	38	17,100.00	22	9,900.00	6	2,700.00	5	2,250.00	5	2,250.00
20	Flash Drive, 16GB	pc.	550.00	110	60,500.00	81	44,550.00	9	4,950.00	14	7,700.00	6	3,300.00
21	Flash Drive, 32GB	pc.	800.00	105	84,000.00	82	65,600.00	3	2,400.00	20	16,000.00		-
22	Flash Drive, 64GB	pc.	1,500.00	14	21,000.00	8	12,000.00		-	6	9,000.00		-
23	Ink Cartridge 61, HP Deskjet 1000, Black CH561W	pc.	900.00	4	3,600.00	4	3,600.00		-		-		-
24	Ink Cartridge 61, HP Deskjet 1000, Tri-color CH561W	pc.	600.00	2	1,200.00	2	1,200.00		-		-		-
25	Ink, HP Laserjet P3015, CE255A	pc.	6,500.00	4	26,000.00	2	13,000.00		-	2	13,000.00		-
26	Ink, HP #678 (Black) <i>2 brdc</i>	pc.	400.00	20	8,000.00	5	2,000.00	5	2,000.00	5	2,000.00	5	2,000.00
27	Ink, HP #678 (Colored) <i>2 brdc</i>	pc.	450.00	20	9,000.00	5	2,250.00	5	2,250.00	5	2,250.00	5	2,250.00
28	Ink Cartridge, Canon 325 (Toner)	pc.	3,900.00	44	171,600.00	14	54,600.00	8	31,200.00	14	54,600.00	8	31,200.00
29	Ink Cartridge, HP 704, black	pc.	500.00	48	24,000.00	24	12,000.00		-	24	12,000.00		-
30	Ink Cartridge, HP 704, tri-color	pc.	500.00	48	24,000.00	24	12,000.00		-	24	12,000.00		-
31	Ink, printer, Brother MFC-J200, black	pc.	500.00	30	15,000.00	25	12,500.00		-	5	2,500.00		-
32	Ink, printer, Brother MFC-J200, yellow	pc.	500.00	15	7,500.00	10	5,000.00		-	5	2,500.00		-
33	Ink, printer, Brother MFC-J200, cyan	pc.	500.00	15	7,500.00	10	5,000.00		-	5	2,500.00		-
34	Ink, printer, Brother MFC-J200, magenta	pc.	500.00	15	7,500.00	10	5,000.00		-	5	2,500.00		-
35	Ink, printer, 678, black	pc.	500.00	450	225,000.00	215	107,500.00	75	37,500.00	85	42,500.00	75	37,500.00
36	Ink, printer, 678, colored	pc.	560.00	354	198,240.00	191	106,960.00	51	28,560.00	61	34,160.00	51	28,560.00
37	Ink Refill, Epson L210, black	bottle	350.00	187	65,450.00	61	21,350.00	38	13,300.00	53	18,550.00	35	12,250.00
38	Ink Refill, Epson L210, cyan	bottle	350.00	133	46,550.00	45	15,750.00	26	9,100.00	39	13,650.00	23	8,050.00
39	Ink Refill, Epson L210, magenta	bottle	350.00	133	46,550.00	45	15,750.00	26	9,100.00	39	13,650.00	23	8,050.00
40	Ink Refill, Epson L210, yellow	bottle	350.00	131	45,850.00	43	15,050.00	26	9,100.00	39	13,650.00	23	8,050.00
41	Keyboard, USB Type	pc.	450.00	29	13,050.00	23	10,350.00	2	900.00	2	900.00	2	900.00
42	Memory Card, 36GB (for Canon Camera)	pc.	1,500.00	4	6,000.00	4	6,000.00		-		-		-
43	Memory Card, Micro-SD, 64GB, Class 10, w/ SD Adapter	pc.	3,360.00	8	26,880.00	8	26,880.00		-		-		-

44	Memory Card Reader, USB, 10 in 1	pc.	500.00	12	6,000.00	10	5,000.00		-	2	1,000.00		-
45	Memory Stick, Pro Duo, 1GB	pc.	300.00	24	7,200.00	6	1,800.00	6	1,800.00	6	1,800.00	6	1,800.00
46	Network Printer	unit	50,000.00	4	200,000.00	4	200,000.00		-		-		-
47	Optical Mouse	pc.	750.00	4	3,000.00		-	2	1,500.00		-	2	1,500.00
48	Photocopier Drum, DR512K	pc.	15,340.00	1	15,340.00	1	15,340.00		-		-		-
49	Photocopier Drum, DR512 Cyan	pc.	28,122.00	1	28,122.00	1	28,122.00		-		-		-
50	Photocopier Drum, DR512 Magenta	pc.	28,122.00	1	28,122.00	1	28,122.00		-		-		-
51	Photocopier Drum, DR512 Yellow	pc.	28,122.00	1	28,122.00	1	28,122.00		-		-		-
52	Powerpoint Presenter	unit	3,000.00	2	6,000.00	2	6,000.00		-		-		-
53	Network Switch, 16 ports	unit	2,500.00	2	5,000.00	2	5,000.00		-		-		-
54	Toner, Copier Gestetner, MP-1600-Le	pc.	2,500.00	24	60,000.00	6	15,000.00	6	15,000.00	6	15,000.00	6	15,000.00
55	Toner DSM 615/DSM618/DSM618d	pc.	3,500.00	24	84,000.00	6	21,000.00	6	21,000.00	6	21,000.00	6	21,000.00
56	Toner, Gestetner C2030 (Black)	pc.	4,000.00	12	48,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00
57	Toner, Gestetner C2030 (Cyan, Blue, Magenta)	pc.	7,000.00	12	84,000.00	3	21,000.00	3	21,000.00	3	21,000.00	3	21,000.00
58	Toner, Gestetner MP2511	tube	3,500.00	6	21,000.00	3	10,500.00		-	3	10,500.00		-
59	Toner, Ineo+ 224, TN321Y	pc.	15,000.00	26	390,000.00	7	105,000.00	6	90,000.00	7	105,000.00	6	90,000.00
60	Toner, Ineo+ 224, TN321M	pc.	15,000.00	26	390,000.00	7	105,000.00	6	90,000.00	7	105,000.00	6	90,000.00
61	Toner, Ineo+ 224, TN321C	pc.	15,000.00	26	390,000.00	7	105,000.00	6	90,000.00	7	105,000.00	6	90,000.00
62	Toner, Ineo+ 224, TN321B	pc.	8,600.00	14	120,400.00	4	34,400.00	3	25,800.00	4	34,400.00	3	25,800.00
63	Toner, Ineo+ 281, black	unit	4,000.00	20	80,000.00	5	20,000.00	5	20,000.00	5	20,000.00	5	20,000.00
64	Toner, Ineo+ 281, magenta	unit	4,000.00	8	32,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00
65	Toner, Ineo+ 281, yellow	unit	4,000.00	8	32,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00
66	Toner, Ineo+ 281, cyan	unit	4,000.00	8	32,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00
67	Toner, KIP 7170, black	pc.	1,500.00	10	15,000.00	5	7,500.00		-	5	7,500.00		-
68	Toner, KIP 7170, cyan	pc.	1,500.00	10	15,000.00	5	7,500.00		-	5	7,500.00		-
69	Toner, KIP 7170, magenta	pc.	1,500.00	10	15,000.00	5	7,500.00		-	5	7,500.00		-
70	Toner, KIP 7170, yellow	pc.	1,500.00	10	15,000.00	5	7,500.00		-	5	7,500.00		-
71	Toner, TK-899Y	pc.	8,176.00	14	114,464.00	4	32,704.00	3	24,528.00	4	32,704.00	3	24,528.00
72	Toner, TK-899C	pc.	8,176.00	14	114,464.00	4	32,704.00	3	24,528.00	4	32,704.00	3	24,528.00
73	Toner, TK-899M	pc.	8,176.00	14	114,464.00	4	32,704.00	3	24,528.00	4	32,704.00	3	24,528.00
74	Toner, TK-899B	pc.	8,176.00	14	114,464.00	4	32,704.00	3	24,528.00	4	32,704.00	3	24,528.00
75	Toner for Toshiba e-studio 2506	set	4,000.00	12	48,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00
76	Toner, print cartridge, CE285A	pc.	3,500.00	40	140,000.00	17	59,500.00	7	24,500.00	9	31,500.00	7	24,500.00
77	Toner, MP2501 (for photocopier machine)	pc.	4,000.00	6	24,000.00	6	24,000.00		-		-		-
78	Toner, for photocopier machine	pc.	4,000.00	12	48,000.00	12	48,000.00		-		-		-
79	Toner, Samsung, MLT-D307L, black	pc.	12,000.00	16	192,000.00	4	48,000.00	4	48,000.00	4	48,000.00	4	48,000.00
80	Toner, Samsung, MLT-4510ND	pc.	3,575.00	2	7,150.00	1	3,575.00		-	1	3,575.00		-
81	Toner, Samsung, MLT-R307	pc.	2,200.00	6	13,200.00	1	2,200.00	2	4,400.00	1	2,200.00	2	4,400.00
82	Toner, TK-479 4z2Q032	pc.	8,400.00	12	100,800.00	3	25,200.00	3	25,200.00	3	25,200.00	3	25,200.00
83	Toner, TN 114	tube	3,250.00	4	13,000.00	2	6,500.00		-	2	6,500.00		-
84	Toner, TN 116	unit	4,000.00	12	48,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00
85	Toner, TN 117	unit	4,000.00	12	48,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00	3	12,000.00
86	Toner, TN 217	pc.	3,900.00	32	124,800.00	13	50,700.00	3	11,700.00	13	50,700.00	3	11,700.00
87	UPS	unit	5,000.00	22	110,000.00	22	110,000.00		-		-		-
SUB-TOTAL					5,699,582.00		2,406,462.00		1,023,327.00		1,326,946.00		942,847.00

OFFICE EQUIPMENT													
1	Asset Tagging Machine/Equipment	unit	90,000.00	2	180,000.00	1	90,000.00		-	1	90,000.00		-
2	Bulletin Board, cork, 1m x 1m	pc.	1,500.00	1	1,500.00	1	1,500.00		-		-		-
3	Electric Fan, Stand Fan	unit	1,500.00	9	13,500.00	9	13,500.00		-		-		-
4	Exhaust Fan, big	unit	6,000.00	6	36,000.00	6	36,000.00		-		-		-
5	Filing Cabinet, Steel - 4 drawers, Vertical (beige)	pc.	10,000.00	2	20,000.00	2	20,000.00		-		-		-
6	Filing Cabinet, Steel - 4 drawers, Lateral (beige)	set	12,000.00	1	12,000.00	1	12,000.00		-		-		-
7	Filing Cabinet, Steel, Cupboard (beige)	pc.	16,800.00	2	33,600.00	2	33,600.00		-		-		-
8	GLM 100C Professional Digital Laser Measure	pc.	16,000.00	2	32,000.00	2	32,000.00		-		-		-
9	Measuring Wheel	pc.	2,000.00	8	16,000.00	8	16,000.00		-		-		-
10	Metal Shelf with Laminated Shelves, 5-layer	unit	7,000.00	11	77,000.00	11	77,000.00		-		-		-
11	Steel Filing Cabinet with Lock (4-drawer)	pc.	15,000.00	1	15,000.00	1	15,000.00		-		-		-
12	Steel Filing Cabinet, 2 drawers, lateral	pc.	15,000.00	8	120,000.00	8	120,000.00		-		-		-
13	Steel Filing Cabinet, 3 drawers, lateral	pc.	18,000.00	1	18,000.00	1	18,000.00		-		-		-
14	Steel Filing Cabinet, 4 drawers, lateral	pc.	19,500.00	6	117,000.00	6	117,000.00		-		-		-
15	Steel Filing Cabinet, 2 doors, aparador type	pc.	21,000.00	11	231,000.00	11	231,000.00		-		-		-
16	Storage Box, big	pc.	600.00	1	600.00	1	600.00		-		-		-
17	Storage Drawers & Storage Trolley, 10 layers	pc.	6,000.00	1	6,000.00	1	6,000.00		-		-		-
18	Typewriter, heavy duty	unit	5,000.00	1	5,000.00	1	5,000.00		-		-		-
19	Typing Correction Tape	pc.	48.00	60	2,880.00	15	720.00	15	720.00	15	720.00	15	720.00
20	White Board (24 x 36) w/ eraser	pc.	1,500.00	2	3,000.00	2	3,000.00		-		-		-
21	White Board (4 x 8), Wall Mount	pc.	4,000.00	2	8,000.00	2	8,000.00		-		-		-
22	Speaker, Passive, Bookshelf type, 8'2 way 250w: Kevler KX108	pair	7,450.00	1	7,450.00	1	7,450.00		-		-		-
23	Stereo Mixing Amplifier, Sakura AV735US	unit	7,400.00	1	7,400.00	1	7,400.00		-		-		-
24	Console Mixer, phonic AM440 DP	unit	9,475.00	1	9,475.00	1	9,475.00		-		-		-
25	Mic Boom Stand, on stage stands MS7701B	unit	1,900.00	2	3,800.00	2	3,800.00		-		-		-
26	Integrated Rostrum, ITC Ti6236	unit	23,800.00	1	23,800.00	1	23,800.00		-		-		-
27	DVD/MIDI Player w/ Multiple Background, Megapro MP200N	unit	9,400.00	1	9,400.00	1	9,400.00		-		-		-
28	Speaker Wall Bracket Clip Type, Adjustable, K3009	pc.s	1,480.00	2	2,960.00	2	2,960.00		-		-		-
29	AVR, 2KVA, Luxgen, Servo type with time delay	unit	5,750.00	1	5,750.00	1	5,750.00		-		-		-
30	Conference Mic Power Supply rack mount, Atlantic pro A300	unit	5,750.00	1	5,750.00	1	5,750.00		-		-		-
31	Chairman, conference mic w/ priority, Atlantic	unit	4,750.00	1	4,750.00	1	4,750.00		-		-		-
32	Delegate Conference Mic, Atlantic Pro A30C	pc.s	3,480.00	24	83,520.00	24	83,520.00		-		-		-
33	DLP Projector, Panasonic PTLX300	unit	38,500.00	1	38,500.00	1	38,500.00		-		-		-
34	Projector Bracket ceiling mount with swivel & tilt	unit	2,350.00	1	2,350.00	1	2,350.00		-		-		-
35	Stereo Shielded Cable, 10 mtrs w/ XLRf & XLRm Connectors	set	840.00	8	6,720.00	8	6,720.00		-		-		-
	SUB-TOTAL				1,159,705.00		1,067,545.00		720.00		90,720.00		720.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES AND DEVICES													
1	3 in 1 Puzzle Card	pc.	25.00	20	500.00	5	125.00	5	125.00	5	125.00	5	125.00
2	Adventure with Holder Folder	pc.	75.00	1000	75,000.00	1000	75,000.00		-		-		0.00
3	Advocacy T-shirts	pc.	550.00	3745	2,059,750.00	700	385,000.00	945	519,750.00	1400	770,000.00	700	385,000.00
4	Artline Marker Pen	pc.	120.00	36	4,320.00	18	2,160.00	6	720.00	6	720.00	6	720.00

5	AVR 1000 volts	pc.	2,000.00	2	4,000.00	2	4,000.00		-		-		0.00
6	Ballpen, Pilot (black and blue)	box	150.00	22	3,300.00	7	1,050.00	4	600.00	7	1,050.00	4	600.00
7	Ballpen, black	pc.	18.00	3418	61,524.00	2125	38,250.00	395	7,110.00	508	9,144.00	390	7,020.00
8	Ballpen, blue	pc.	18.00	2249	40,482.00	1083	19,494.00	353	6,354.00	465	8,370.00	348	6,264.00
9	Ballpen, green	pc.	18.00	20	360.00	5	90.00	5	90.00	5	90.00	5	90.00
10	Ballpen, red	pc.	18.00	591	10,638.00	158	2,844.00	138	2,484.00	157	2,826.00	138	2,484.00
11	Binding Tape, 2	roll	380.00	10	3,800.00	10	3,800.00		-		-		0.00
12	Binding Tape, 3" (red, blue, green, pink, orange)	roll	450.00	144	64,800.00	36	16,200.00	36	16,200.00	36	16,200.00	36	16,200.00
13	Board Paper	pack	65.00	30	1,950.00	15	975.00	5	325.00	5	325.00	5	325.00
14	Binder Clip, 1"	doz.	33.75	20	675.00	13	438.75		-	7	236.25		0.00
15	Binder Clip, 1.25"	doz.	40.00	17	680.00	12	480.00		-	5	200.00		0.00
16	Binder Clip, 1.5"	doz.	60.00	1	60.00	1	60.00		-		-		0.00
17	Binder Clip, 2"	box	65.00	10	650.00	10	650.00		-		-		0.00
18	Binder Clip, Medium	box	50.00	14	700.00	6	300.00	1	50.00	6	300.00	1	50.00
19	Binder Clip, Big	box	65.00	12	780.00	3	195.00	3	195.00	3	195.00	3	195.00
20	Binding/Punching Machine, 34 cm or 13" (24 inches)	pc.	28,000.00	1	28,000.00	1	28,000.00		-		-		0.00
21	Bookbinding/Spiral Ring 1/2" dia.	pc.	50.00	43	2,150.00	3	150.00	20	1,000.00	10	500.00	10	500.00
22	Bookbinding/Spiral Ring 1" dia.	pc.	62.50	93	5,812.50	23	1,437.50	30	1,875.00	20	1,250.00	20	1,250.00
23	Bookbinding/Spiral Ring 1 1/2" dia.	pc.	69.00	93	6,417.00	23	1,587.00	30	2,070.00	20	1,380.00	20	1,380.00
24	Bookbinding/Spiral Ring 2" dia.	pc.	100.00	93	9,300.00	23	2,300.00	30	3,000.00	20	2,000.00	20	2,000.00
25	Bookbinding/Spiral Ring 2 1/2" dia.	pc.	110.00	13	1,430.00	3	330.00	10	1,100.00		-		0.00
26	Bookbinding/Spiral Ring 3/4" dia.	pc.	115.00	13	1,495.00	3	345.00	10	1,150.00		-		0.00
27	Bookbinding/Spiral Ring 3 1/2" dia.	pc.	118.75	93	11,043.75	23	2,731.25	30	3,562.50	20	2,375.00	20	2,375.00
28	Bookbinding/Spiral Ring 4" dia.	pc.	130.00	13	1,690.00	3	390.00	10	1,300.00		-		0.00
29	Bookpaper, A3 (subs. 20)	ream	395.00	171	67,545.00	63	24,885.00	38	15,010.00	37	14,615.00	33	13,035.00
30	Bookpaper, A4 (subs. 20)	ream	200.00	2314	462,800.00	818	163,600.00	200	40,000.00	691	138,200.00	605	121,000.00
31	Bookpaper, long (subs. 20)	ream	220.00	2859	628,980.00	848	186,560.00	637	140,140.00	767	168,740.00	607	133,540.00
32	Bookpaper, short (subs. 20)	ream	180.00	775	139,500.00	273	49,140.00	163	29,340.00	202	36,360.00	137	24,660.00
33	Calculator, Scientific, 12 digits, dual power JF120	pc.	1,300.00	24	31,200.00	21	27,300.00		-	3	3,900.00		0.00
34	Calculator, 12-digit, dual power, big touch key design	pc.	1,300.00	21	27,300.00	16	20,800.00		-	5	6,500.00		0.00
35	Calculator, 14-digit, 2-way power	pc.	1,000.00	56	56,000.00	56	56,000.00		-		-		0.00
36	Calculator, 16 digits	pc.	1,200.00	15	18,000.00	15	18,000.00		-		-		0.00
37	Cannon Paper (A4-Yellow, Blue, Orange and Green)	ream	990.00	8	7,920.00	8	7,920.00		-		-		0.00
38	Cannon Paper (Long-Yellow, Blue, Orange and Green)	ream	1,250.00	8	10,000.00	8	10,000.00		-		-		0.00
39	Carbon Paper, Typewriter	box	380.00	10	3,800.00	9	3,420.00		-	1	380.00		0.00
40	Cartolina, white, 20pc.s/pack	pack	60.00	10	600.00	5	300.00		-	5	300.00		0.00
41	Cartolina, assorted colors, 20pc.s/pack	pack	80.00	10	800.00	5	400.00		-	5	400.00		0.00
42	Cartolina (Assorted Colors)	pc.	15.00	72	1,080.00	24	360.00	24	360.00		-	24	360.00
43	CD-RW	pc.	18.50	255	4,717.50	75	1,387.50	60	1,110.00	60	1,110.00	60	1,110.00
44	CD Case	pc.	5.00	225	1,125.00	75	375.00	50	250.00	50	250.00	50	250.00
45	Celluloid Adhesive Tape 1/2"	roll	13.00	24	312.00	12	156.00		-	12	156.00		0.00
46	Celluloid Adhesive Tape 1"	roll	35.00	162	5,670.00	46	1,610.00	32	1,120.00	48	1,680.00	36	1,260.00
47	Celluloid Adhesive Tape 2"	roll	43.75	98	4,287.50	24	1,050.00	20	875.00	28	1,225.00	26	1,137.50
48	Celluloid Adhesive Tape 3"	roll	87.50	65	5,687.50	24	2,100.00	13	1,137.50	15	1,312.50	13	1,137.50
49	Celluloid Fluid, 15ml	pc.	15.00	12	180.00	12	180.00		-		-		0.00